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Second Cycle Course Duration: 1 August, 2024 to 12 September, 2024 (including Live Sessions) 

 

 About the Course: 

Tourism being the world’s largest service sector provides the highest employment to day. The 

Massive Open Online Course on Tourism aims at familiarizing the learners with varied aspects of 

tourism viz. hotel, restaurant, transport, souvenir shop, handicraft etc. and creating awareness 

about tourism and imparting basic training in organizing tourism services. The course will be 

supported by e-text, audio-video lectures, quiz. At the end of the course there will be an 

assessment. 

 

 Welcome Video: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=QNOJ7q8tkK8 

 

 Mode of Delivery: 

The Massive Open Online Course is entirely an online course available on NSOU LMS. The 

course materials, video lectures, quiz, assessment, certificate were provided through online only. 

Online support was also provided to complete MOOC through E-mail, discussion forum, SMS etc. 
 

 Eligibility: 10+2 
 

 Duration: 6 weeks 
 

 Work load: 3-4 hours per week 
 

 Medium of Instruction: English/ Bengali 
 

 Benefits of the Course: 
 

Certificate in Prospects of Tourism 
Acquire comprehensive knowledge and skill to start a career in Travel and Tourism 
sector 

 

 Certification: 

Certification is available based on the completion of activities. Certificate of Completion 

requires 70% on the assignments and participation in at least 5 discussion forums. 
 



Certificate will be issued by the Centre for Lifelong Learning (CLL)under the aegis of School of 

Vocational Studies, Netaji Subhas Open University. 

 Fees: Registration Fees of Rs.500/- is required to pay at the time of registration/ admission 

and those who will opt for Certificate of Completion are required to pay Rs.500/- for 

evaluation, assessment and certificate. (Payment to be made through online only). 

 Course Structure: (week wise plan) 

Week-1 

Module 1: Fundamentals of Tourism: Introduction 

  Unit-1: Meaning, Definition, Forms of Tourism 

 Unit-2: Typology of Tourists and Travel motivators 

      Unit-3: Demand and Opportunities of Tourism 

 Quiz-1 

 

Week -2 
Module 2: Entrepreneurship Development 
Unit-4: Concept & types 
Unit 5: Definition of tourism service 
Unit 6: Formalities for setting up small enterprises 
Quiz-2 

 

Week -3 

Module 3: Tourism Business and Some Legal Aspects of Tourism 
Unit-7: How to Set up a Travel Agency & Tours Operation Business 
Unit-8: Accounting procedures 

Unit-9: Some legal provisions viz. accommodation, insurance, cargo, dangerous goods etc. 

Quiz-3 

 

Week -4 

Module 4: Traditional and Emerging Trends in Tourism in India 

Unit 10: Great Heritage of India 

Unit 11: Natural Bounty of India 

Unit 12: Impact of Tourism 

 Quiz-4 
 

Week -5 
Module 5: Prospect in Tourism in India 
Unit 13: Tourism in Bengal 
Unit 14: Tourism in North East India 
Unit 15: Overcoming Tourism Challenges in Pandemic times 
Quiz-5 

Week-6: Assessment- MCQ  



 

 Students enrolled in the Second Cycle (Details provided by TeamLease EdTech Ltd.): 

102 students 

  
Prospects of Tourism 

 2nd Cycle 
SrNo Student Email Mobile 

1 Sima Nandi simanahata98@gmail.com 8167023384 

2 Laboni Dey laboniday1994@gmail.com 9330209848 

3 RAHUL HAZRA rahul.hazra85@gmail.com 9614224826 

4 Shovon lal Manna mannashovon89@gmail.com 7278545610 

5 Dipankar Ghosh dipankar.ghosh47@yahoo.com 9874346702 

6 GOUTAM MONDAL goutammondalgm52@gmail.com 9804303560 

7 SAGNIK DEY sagnik.dee@gmail.com 9851261244 

8 BISWAJIT ROY biswajitroy783@gmail.com 9564319625 

9 Kousik Bhattacharya kousikbhattacharya12@gmail.com 8670121663 

10 SAPTARSHI MANDAL saptarshistar7@gmail.com 7001408839 

11 JOYDIP MUKHERJEE hawabodol14@gmail.com 8617737352 

12 BULTI NAG bultinagprl@gmail.com 9883839738 

13 Raktim Dey deyraktimonline@gmail.com 9330278814 

14 SUDIP MONDAL spsudip177@gmail.com 8768670926 

15 PRADIP KUMAR RAY raypradipkumar410@gmail.com 8768821055 

16 Sugandha Baidya sugandhabaidya@gmail.com 8013618078 

17 SANJOY DAS sanjoy.slg@gmail.com 9474029338 

18 SOUMEN MAJI soumenmaji2020@gmail.com 8609558158 

19 UTTAM KUMAR ATA atauttam@gmail.com 6294573287 

20 PARTHA Das parthad.1231@gmail.com 7044255972 

21 AVISHEK BARIK barik.avishek2001@gmail.com 6289988614 

22 DEBAPRIYA GUHA dpguha1983@gmail.com 9868189676 

23 NETAI SANTRA 172049210006@gmail.com 9564444624 

24 ANUPAM SAHOO a.sahoosssc@gmail.com 9933058962 

25 SUMAN PATRA sumanpatra92@gmail.com 7278621757 

26 SOURAV DAS sdas48842@gmail.com 9083622756 

27 UMME RUMAN rumanumme1987@gmail.com 8240687691 

28 MD ASHIQUE IQUEBAL mdashiqueiquebal@gmail.com 9734851121 

29 GAURANGA SARKHEL menmaths@gmail.com 9836058826 

30 SENORITA SAHOO senoritas64@gmail.com 9073808952 

31 Sujata Barma sujata.barma@gmail.com 8158028909 

32 Kinjal Kumar Biswas kinjal666@gmail.com 9804718052 

33 NARGISH PARVIN mcanargisparvin@gmail.com 8972211840 

34 Saswati Jana Maiti saswatitechno@gmail.com 7980852572 

35 MASIUR RAHAMAN masiurfav@gmail.com 7501568340 

36 MANMATHA DAS subirdas5727@gmail.com 7449329028 

37 SK MAHABUB HASSAN hskmahabub20212@gmail.com 6296642574 

38 Vishal Garai vishalgarai@gmail.com 9836181744 

39 PUSHPAJIT ROY pushpajitroy098@gmail.com 8617576274 

40 DEBASISH DAS das.debasis671@gmail.com 7001732958 

41 Soumik Roy soumikroy1006@gmail.com 8927524366 
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42 Rajib Ghosh rajibghosh1079@gmail.com 8820736937 

43 Amrita Chatterjee amritachatterjee9797@gmail.com 9748949697 

44 SHIBARAM KARMAKAR shibu_diamond1@rediffmail.com 9654810602 

45 KAMAL SADHU kppkamal@gmail.com 8972005559 

46 Sajid Ali Mondal sajidalimondal20@gmail.com 8697772520 

47 SUBHABRATA BARMAN subhabrataxyz3@gmail.com 9434557713 

48 Palash Nandi palashnandi001996@gmail.com 9875523082 

49 Meghlai Lama meghxaviers@gmail.com 7047068394 

50 ALOK KUMAR JANA alokjana5no@gmail.com 9564030611 

51 SOUMYADEEP TALUKDAR tsoumyadeep5@gmail.com 9862461757 

52 Rakhi Samanta rakhisamanta9804@gmail.com 9804472201 

53 ABDUL WAHID abdulwahid52033@gmail.com 8918212952 

54 SADDAM ANSARY saddam.ansary@gmail.com 9933664076 

55 PAMPA DAS hazrapampadas@gmail.com 7980443466 

56 SAMPURNA 
CHAKRABORTY 

sampurnachakraborty01112003@gmail.
com 

7439610836 

57 Sumit Manna mannasumit330@gmail.com 7908936475 

58 Tirtha Bhattacharya ttsbehala@gmail.com 8420370137 

59 SUJOY HALDER sujoyhalder365@gmail.com 9153734538 

60 AMAR MISHRA amarmishra721426@gmail.com 7548905017 

61 EVA PRITY SHARMAH evapritysharma10@gmail.com 8638781117 

62 BAISALI ROY baisaliindiapost@gmail.com 9051859266 

63 Partha Kundu parthapratimicarius@gmail.com 9830138401 

64 BISWAJIT SINGHA 
MAHAPATRA 

meetbiswajit16@gmail.com 8918784425 

65 PRANAB BARMAN pranabsutahata2020@gmail.com 8910451189 

66 CHANDAN DUTTA cdutta419.cd@gmail.com 9547913112 

67 KAMRUN NAHAR kamrunnahar8444@gmail.com 9836088549 

68 DEBJYOTI CHAKRABORTY debjyoti255@gmail.com 8240107293 

69 Ritika Sarkar rsritika6228@gmail.com 9907550618 

70 PIJUSH KANTI PANJA pijushkanti1989@gmail.com 9547540538 

71 SHANKHA ADHIKARY shankhaadhikary@gmail.com 9732282503 

72 Tapesh Ram tapeshram@gmail.com 9874589969 

73 SUKANYA MANNA mannasukanya1998@gmail.com 8927253038 

74 KAMAL HOSSAIN mdkamal8609@gmail.com 6295828306 

75 GOURAB DAS 2009gourabdas@gmail.com 9038694600 

76 Sarmistha Maiti sarmisthamaitichatterjee@gmail.com 9433117996 

77 Sutapa Mukhopadhyay sutapasenm@gmail.com 9830655693 

78 CHANDAN SARKAR sarkar1994chandan@gmail.com 8981578411 

79 ABHIJIT DE abhijitde8@gmail.com 8101568904 

80 ADITYA BANDYOPADHYAY adityabanerjee162@gmail.com 8910184838 

81 Shreya Bar shreyabar23@gmail.com 9674955268 

82 Indranil Maji shalimar.akash@gmail.com 9038145284 

83 ANIRBAN SARKAR anirbansarkar40@gmail.com 7278691822 

84 Kajal Pradhan pradhankajal1972@gmail.com 9831409296 

85 Tapas Kumar Paul Tapaskhalna@gmail.com 8585079246 

86 surapriya chakraborty saptaparna.chakrovorti@gmail.com 9038668155 

87 SUMANA MALLICK ROY sumana.mallick1993@gmail.com 9748927298 

88 Raju Das rajud4694@gmail.com 9126408715 
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89 ADITYA NARAYAN PAL anarayanpal65@gmail.com 8910054275 

90 Tapas Kumar Pal aelomeloo@gmail.com 9432012299 

91 Tanima RAM 
BHATTACHARJEE 

bhattacharjeetanima@gmail.com 9674757944 

92 SUDHAMOY 
BANDYOPADHYAY 

sudhamoybanerjee1976@gmail.com 9831324829 

93 Achintya Mukherjee amachintya@gmail.com 9088021400 

94 Suvankar Biswas suvankarbiswas44@gmail.com 9609156237 

95 Md Masud Hassan masudhassan1996@gmail.com 7076163434 

96 Basab Mukherjee basab.mukherjee@tict.edu 9433657217 

97 TAPAN NAYEK tapannayek1990@gmail.com 9775347145 

98 SIDDHARTHA PRAMANIK siddharthapramanik100@gmail.com 8016774834 

99 ASHIM KUMAR BARMAN ashimkumarbarman@gmail.com 9434482769 

100 ROSHAN KUMAR PANDIT rkpandit160901@gmail.com 8515930364 

101 PRODIPTA PAL palprodipta110@gmail.com 6296178880 

102 P Bala Muralidhar muralidhar2802@yahoo.com 9933461526 

 

 Students who appeared for Examination for Certification in the Second Cycle:  
(Details provided by TeamLease EdTech Ltd.): 54 students 

Prospects of Tourism, 2nd cycle 

Fee Collection Detail Report 
SrNo Student Email Mobile 

1 SK MAHABUB HASSAN hskmahabub20212@gmail.com 6296642574 

2 Laboni Dey laboniday1994@gmail.com 9330209848 

3 RAHUL HAZRA rahul.hazra85@gmail.com 9614224826 

4 KAMAL HOSSAIN mdkamal8609@gmail.com 6295828306 

5 SOURAV DAS sdas48842@gmail.com 9083622756 

6 Soumik Roy soumikroy1006@gmail.com 8927524366 

7 Tapas Kumar Pal aelomeloo@gmail.com 9432012299 

8 GOUTAM MONDAL goutammondalgm52@gmail.com 9804303560 

9 PRADIP KUMAR RAY raypradipkumar410@gmail.com 8768821055 

10 SUKANYA MANNA mannasukanya1998@gmail.com 8927253038 

11 Sumit Manna mannasumit330@gmail.com 7908936475 

12 Sima Nandi simanahata98@gmail.com 8167023384 

13 Tapesh Ram tapeshram@gmail.com 9874589969 

14 SUJOY HALDER sujoyhalder365@gmail.com 9153734538 

15 BULTI NAG bultinagprl@gmail.com 9883839738 

16 SUDHAMOY 
BANDYOPADHYAY 

sudhamoybanerjee1976@gmail.com 9831324829 

17 Dipankar Ghosh dipankar.ghosh47@yahoo.com 9874346702 

18 UMME RUMAN rumanumme1987@gmail.com 8240687691 

19 AVISHEK BARIK barik.avishek2001@gmail.com 6289988614 

20 GAURANGA SARKHEL menmaths@gmail.com 9836058826 

21 MD ASHIQUE IQUEBAL mdashiqueiquebal@gmail.com 9734851121 

22 Sarmistha Maiti sarmisthamaitichatterjee@gmail.com 9433117996 

23 Palash Nandi palashnandi001996@gmail.com 9875523082 

24 SENORITA SAHOO senoritas64@gmail.com 9073808952 

25 BISWAJIT ROY biswajitroy783@gmail.com 9564319625 

26 SUMAN PATRA sumanpatra92@gmail.com 7278621757 
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27 Shreya Bar shreyabar23@gmail.com 9674955268 

28 SAGNIK DEY sagnik.dee@gmail.com 9851261244 

29 Kousik Bhattacharya kousikbhattacharya12@gmail.com 8670121663 

30 SAPTARSHI MANDAL saptarshistar7@gmail.com 7001408839 

31 ASHIM KUMAR BARMAN ashimkumarbarman@gmail.com 9434482769 

32 Meghlai Lama meghxaviers@gmail.com 7047068394 

33 UTTAM KUMAR ATA atauttam@gmail.com 6294573287 

34 ANUPAM SAHOO a.sahoosssc@gmail.com 9933058962 

35 Shovon lal Manna mannashovon89@gmail.com 7278545610 

36 SOUMYADEEP TALUKDAR tsoumyadeep5@gmail.com 9862461757 

37 Kinjal Kumar Biswas kinjal666@gmail.com 9804718052 

38 SANJOY DAS sanjoy.slg@gmail.com 9474029338 

39 Sutapa Mukhopadhyay sutapasenm@gmail.com 9830655693 

40 SIDDHARTHA PRAMANIK siddharthapramanik100@gmail.com 8016774834 

41 Suvankar Biswas suvankarbiswas44@gmail.com 9609156237 

42 Tapas Kumar Paul Tapaskhalna@gmail.com 8585079246 

43 SUDIP MONDAL sudip.moynacur@gmail.com 8768670926 

44 Tanima BHATTACHARJEE bhattacharjeetanima@gmail.com 9674757944 

45 SHANKHA ADHIKARY shankhaadhikary@gmail.com 9732282503 

46 PAMPA DAS pampahazra580@gmail.com 7980443466 

47 PUSHPAJIT ROY pushpajitroy098@gmail.com 8617576274 

48 Vishal Garai vishalgarai@gmail.com 9836181744 

49 PIJUSH KANTI PANJA pijushkanti1989@gmail.com 9547540538 

50 KAMRUN NAHAR kamrunnahar8444@gmail.com 9836088549 

51 DEBAPRIYA GUHA dpguha1983@gmail.com 9868189676 

52 ALOK KUMAR JANA alokjana5no@gmail.com 9564030611 

53 Amrita Chatterjee amritachatterjee9797@gmail.com 9748949697 

54 Raktim Dey deyraktimonline@gmail.com 9330278814 

 

 

 Total Revenue Generated for NSOU-CSS Account: Rs. (25,500+ 27,000) = Rs. 52,500  

 

[No of candidates paid admission fees = (102 Candidate X Rs.250) = Rs.25,500/- 

 

No of candidates paid examination fees = (54 Candidate X Rs.500) = Rs. 27,000] 
 
 
 

 Live Sessions conducted by: 

Professor. Anirban Ghosh 

Director, School of Professional Studies & School of Vocational Studies  

& Joint Coordinator, NSOU MOOC Prospects of Tourism 

 

Professor Barnana Guha Thakurta Banerjee 

Director, School of Social Sciences & Director NSOU-CSS 

 

Professor Ritu Mathur Mitra  

Professor, Department of History, School of Social Sciences, NSOU 

& Joint Coordinator, NSOU MOOC Prospects of Tourism 
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 Resource persons & Joint Coordinators 
 

Professor. Anirban Ghosh 

Director, School of Professional Studies & School of Vocational Studies, NSOU 

 

Professor Ritu Mathur Mitra  

Professor, Department of History, School of Social Sciences, NSOU 

 

 

 License: 

 

The publication entitled Prospects of Tourism (Tourism-MOOCs) is 

made available under a Creative Commons Attribution- Non-Commercial-Share Alike 4.0 

(international): https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/ by NSOU 

 

 

 Report prepared by                                                                                              

Prof. Ritu Mathur Mitra                                        

Department of History,                                                                                           

School of Social Sciences                                           

& 

Joint Coordinator,  

NSOU MOOC Prospects of Tourism 
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